505797526 12/02/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5844355

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BASF SE	11/25/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WINTERSHALL HOLDING GMBH	
Street Address:	FRIEDRICH-EBERT-STRASSE 160	
City:	KASSEL	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	34119	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15765038

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (302)351-6938

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 302-467-4200

Email: Amy.Hamm@DBR.com
Correspondent Name: ASHLEY I. PEZZNER

Address Line 1: DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH LLP

Address Line 2: 222 DELAWARE AVE.

Address Line 4: WILMINGTON, DELAWARE 19801

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	074008-1839-US-575552
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ASHLEY I. PEZZNER
SIGNATURE:	/Ashley I. Pezzner/
DATE SIGNED:	12/02/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=074008_1839_575552_Assignment#page1.tif source=074008_1839_575552_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 505797526 REEL: 051147 FRAME: 0370

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged BASF SE, a corporation organized under the laws of Germany, located at Carl-Bosch-Strasse 38, Ludwigshafen, Germany 67056, hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto Wintershall Holding GmbH, a corporation organized under the laws of Germany, located at Friedrich-Ebert-Strasse 160, Kassel, Germany 34119, the entire right, title and interest in and to the patents and/or application listed on the attached Schedule A, and to any and all direct and indirect divisions, continuations and continuation-in-part of said application.

Date: <u>25 Vovembin 2019</u>	BASF SE	
	Or. Alexander Wallon Or. Patrick) By: 1201	.x.
	Title: Vice Presidents	

93763002.1

PATENT REEL: 051147 FRAME: 0371

Schedule A

Application No.	Filing Date	Reference No.
15/765,038	March 30, 2018	074008-1839-US-575552

93763002.1

PATENT REEL: 051147 FRAME: 0372

RECORDED: 12/02/2019